

\204

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 791 OF 2013

POOJA NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH NIGAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of proceedings in Matrimonial
Suit no. 118 of 2013 titled as "Rajesh Nigam Vs. Pooja Nigam" pending in
the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Lucknow, U.P.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|