

ú

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 791 OF 2013

POOJA NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH NIGAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list the matter on 24th January, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Renuka Sadana)
| | Court Master

|

|