

n

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 791 OF 2013

POOJA NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH NIGAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.03.2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|